
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 29889 2 9 8 8 9 
RE.: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 29889 (PA-00307) for Furnishing and Delivering Paramedic 

Emergency Medical Supplies to the City of Long Beach (BPFD07000009) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 29889 is made and entered as of January 20, 2009 by and between the 
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and McKesson Medical Surgical Inc. (Contractor). 

Contract No. 29889 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Second renewal option to extend term to January 12,2010. 

X 2. $1 15,000 has been added for the term of January 12,2009 to January 12,2010. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

)( 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A,  which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

)( 8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in 
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notarv if Outef-State Contractor 

CONTRACTOR: ~ 

n (Print I Type Name) 

/fL{#d 'e 52k- 
President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer 

(Signare) 

President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer 
(circle one) 

Assistant City Manager 
By: 

City Manager 
Approved as to form: 



,,--. ACTION BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT 

OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

OF 

McKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL MTNNESOTA SUPPLY INC. 

The undersigned, being the remaining directors of McKesson Medical-Surgical Minnesota 

Supply Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Corporation"), acting without a meeting pursuant to 

Section 302A.239 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, and Article 11, Section 2.12 of the 

By-Laws of the Corporation, individually and collectively consent to and adopt, by this written 

consent, the following resolutions with the same force and effect as if they had been unanimously 

adopted at a duly convened meeting of the Board of Directors of this Corporation (the "Board of 

Directors"), and direct that this written consent be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of 

the Board of Directors: 

Authorization of Signatory 

RESOLVED, that Therese Mugge is hereby authorized and empowered 
to sign and submit to governmental agencies, bids, in the form required by that 
governmental authority, for the sale of products pursuant to various 
government competitive bidding requirements; and further, that said employee 
is authorized to execute the Contract or any other agreement or bond or 
statement necessary for the fulfillment of obligations incurred by the 
acceptance of a governmental agency of the bid. 

* * * *  



,. 
1 '  

Action by Unanimous Written Consent 
McKesson Medical-Surgical Minnesota Supply Inc. 
Page 2 

RESOLVED, that all actions taken by this person to fkrther the business 
purposes of this Corporation prior to the effective date of this resolution are 
hereby ratified and approved. 

Dated: January 18,2008 

\ 
Nicholas A. Loiacono 

Brian S .  Tyler 



Action by Unanimous Written Consent 
McKesson Medical-Surgical Minnesota Supply Inc. 
Page 2 

/ -1 

\ ’  

RESOLVED, that all actions taken by this person to M e r  the business 
purposes of this Corporation prior to the effective date of this resolution are 
hereby ratified and approved. 

Dated: January 28,2008 

Willie C. Bogan 

Nicholas A. Loiacono 



Empowering Healthcare - Amendment 4 
Exhibit A 

2/4/2009 

Item # Description Current Unit Price Proposed Unit Price % of increase Comments 
051495 BEVERAGE, GLUC TOLERANCE TRUTO 14.05 17.89 27% 55 on bid section 
186660 SOD CHL, IVSOL 0.9% 1000ML 1.67 1.96 17% 20 section B Pharm. 
190541 SOD CHL, IVSOL 0.9% 250ML 1.67 1.96 17% 21 section B Pharm. 
193987 PENLIGHT, DlSP (6/PK) 5.47 7.10 30% 71 on bid section 
330002 CATH, INSYTE IAG STR PNK 20GX1 (50/bx) 88.44 1 10.55 25% 10 on bid section 
330004 CATH, INSYTE IAG STR GRN 18GX1 (50/BX) 88.44 110.55 25% 9 on bid section 

I 373479 ,GLUCAGON EMERGENCY KIT. SYR 1MG 93.75 I 114.51 I 22% I 15 section B Pharm. 



~ ~ E S S O N  Amendment 8 

I 

Item # 
161730 
186661 

2/4/2009 

Description Current Unit Price Proposed Unit Price Comments 
WATER STR, IRR SOL 1000ML N/A 1.86 Added 
SOD CHL. IVSOL 0.9% 500ML N/A 1.74 Added 

329999 'CATH, IAG STR YLW 24GX.75" (50/BX) 
330000 CATH, INSYTE IAG STR BLU 22GX1" (50/BX) 
330007 CATH, IAG STR GRY 16GX1.77" (50/BX) 
330008 CATH, INSYTE IAG STR ORG 14GX1.75" (50/BX) 
481417 IV ACCESS DEVICE, CLSD LUER (50/BX) 

N/A 115.63 Added 
N/A 110.55 Added 
N/A 424.92 Added 
N/A 119.50 Added 
N/A 95.38 Added 


